
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2149
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2010
REVIEW OF E-AUCTION POLICY
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to review e-auction policy for sale of coal; and

(b) if so, the details alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER O F STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) : No, Sir. At present, there is no proposal to review the existing e-auction policy for sale of coal.

(b): Does not arise, in view of reply given in respect of part (a) of the question.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COAL LOK SABHA
	Answer

